
MISSION DATA CARD
OPORD Callsign Mission Date/Time
4302/2026 Monster 2 Training 022000JAN26
Task Freq
AO R62 132.15
Departure Recovery
FYTTR LOW STRYK
# Callsign Pilot IFF TCN LSR NET

LOADOUT
A/A GUN
A/G CHF
POD FLR
TKS FUEL

TOLD
Takeoff Target Joker Bingo Land

FUEL 11087

AIRBASES
Name TCN ATIS GND TWR RWY Elev ILS

Dep Nellis AFB 12X 270.1 275.8 327.0 21L 1850 109.1
Arr Nellis AFB 12X 270.1 275.8 327.0 21L 1850 109.1



FLIGHTPLAN
# Name Navaid/Coords/DME ALT TOT
1 FYTTR LSV 269/33 (N36 21.440 W115 41.470)

COMMS
Radio Usage
1 132.15
2 2-4-16-2-4
3 32.00



SUPPORT
Tanker

Callsign TCN Freq ALT TAS
ARCO 1 113Y 319.8 FL250 450

Pos AR-625: MVA 168/77 (N3717 W11802)



OTHER FLIGHTS
Callsign Mission Airframe Freq TCN GrpId Laser
Edelweiss 3 Training 2x F/A-18C 264.35 1/64 173X

AO Task



RADIO CHANNELS
# Freq Name
1 Flight/Squadron specific
2 289.4 Nellis Clearance Delivery
3 275.8 Nellis Ground
4 327.0 Nellis Tower
5 385.4 Nellis Approach/Departure West
6 273.55 Nellis Approach/Departure East
7 317.525 Nellis Control -- Sally
8 254.4 Nellis Control-- Lee
9 305.6 SOF Bullseye
10 343.725 EMERGENCY SINGLE FRQ
11 270.1 Nellis ATIS
12 360.625 Creech AFB Tower
13 250.1 HAVE QUICK 13
14 251.1 HAVE QUICK 14
15 252.1 HAVE QUICK 15
16 377.8 Blackjack
17 265.0 KC-135 AR-641A
18 360.8 KC-135MPRS AR-635
19 319.8 KC-135MPRS AR-625
20 300.05 KC-135 AR-231V



RAMROD
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
A R T I C H O K E S

KTC 1400 C
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

A VSWY CML IBE XT GN UFO JA PH QD KR
B CSXA FYV NPM LT HK IQD OB RG UW JE
C THUE AGX BVQ FJ YW NCM LO KR SI PD
D TMOW PSI DXJ EC RH YBV UK LN AG FQ
E QKND MXA YJV RI LC OES TP HG FU BW
F SRYA KOL JEV BI HF XUQ TD WN MP GC
G RYJS LVD AHM UK XI FNT PO CG EQ WB
H PNGO SFH JKA XQ LR WVY EC DI TM BU
I TLQK RAC PWX DI HY MJE GO NU BV SF
J YXBH FLE RNJ QD MT WPO CU GV IS AK
K KFSA GIO LQV PC XJ UBW HT MY ED RN
L WQCX GUK VHN YT JD LOF PS BA IM ER
M DXIM HGU QLE OT KS WFV CJ YP BR AN
N USTA IEL WJK HF RQ DNG CB MV XO YP
O YUMJ PLV IRC SH QF WXD KN OG EB TA
P EGCU BYX AQP MR JS HFL IW KD NO TV
Q OWKV JGS LMT AY RC BDU IH NF QX EP
R VPEC IDY SLM OX FH URN QT WA JK GB
S XUBG MNP YST OE CR IVD QF JA KL WH
T QXWH ADK NCB VE MT FOJ PR GI UY LS
U DBMK PGO XTV IL AF SQU NE CY WR HJ
V DVSE NCK ILG TM WF AJY OP QX BR UH
W YJRP GOW FEL MS TA QDN HX CU IB KV
X RNYO ADU JKC LW XF SBT GE IQ PH MV
Y WXIF TEL DNG KY QB APO VH RM JU SC



NAVAIDS
Id Name Channel Position Elevation
BCE Bryce Canyon 75 N3741.35 W11218.23 9040
BIH Bishop 33 N3722.62 W11821.99 4114
BLD Boulder 114 N3559.75 W11451.82 3650
BTY Beatty 94 N3648.54 W11644.86 2925
CDC Cedar City 120 N3747.24 W11304.90 5463
DAG Daggett 79 N3457.75 W11634.69 1760
EED Needles 99 N3445.96 W11428.43 650
GFS Goffs 91 N3507.87 W11510.59 4019
GRL Groom Lake 18 N3713.91 W11548.16 4475
HEC Hector 74 N3447.83 W11627.78 1854
ILC Wilson Creek 110 N3815.02 W11423.65 9318
INS Creech AFB 87 N3635.20 W11540.12 3101
LAS McCarran Intl 116 N3604.78 W11509.59 2142
LSV Nellis 12 N3614.68 W11501.50 1864
MLF Milford 58 N3821.62 W11300.79 4977
MMM Mormon

Mesa 90 N3646.16 W11416.65 2120
MVA Mina 98 N3833.92 W11801.97 7860
OAL Coale Dale 124 N3800.20 W11746.23 4800
PGS Peach

Springs 57 N3537.48 W11332.67 4754
TPH Tonopah

Muni 119 N3801.84 W11702.01 5330
TQQ Silverbow 77 N3748.00 W11647.00 5500
UTI St George 23 N3705.29 W11335.53 2871
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FYTTR LOW VISUAL OPERATION CHART 
ATIS
270.100
NELLIS GROUND
275.800
NELLIS TOWER
327.000
NELLIS CONTROL
317.525
NELLIS DEP/APP EAST
384.400
BLACKJACK
377.800

    4 NM from RWY 3L/R

VMC ONLY
PILOT RESPONSIBLE FOR

TERRAIN AVOIDANCE
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FYTTR DEPARTURE AND TRANSITIONS (FYTTR LOW)

TAKEOFF RWY 3L/R:
• Remain below 3,000‘ MSL until north of Race Track and turned westbound.
• Turn left within 4NM of Nellis direct FLEX. Fly north of FLEX and turn left heading 270°. 
• Intercept LSV 15 DME ARC at or below 5,000‘ MSL. 
• ARC south, intercept LSV R-269 outbound. Maintain VFR.

TRANSITIONS:

R-4806:  Turn right at the LSV 269/20 direct to assigned ranges.
BEATTY: Turn right at FYTTR direct BTY via the BTY R-105
R-2508:  Turn right at the FYTTR, intercept the BTY 105/30, direct TUCKY, then direct R-2508

TAKEOFF RWY 21L/21R:
• Follow Noise Abatement Procedures. 
• Fly runway heading until past Golf Course, turn right heading 300°. 
• Cross LSV R-255 between 5,000‘ and 6,000‘ , intercept and proceed outbound on the  

LSV R-269.Recommend climb to  8,500‘ MSL or appropriate VFR altitude for overflight of 
  North Las Vegas Training Area. Fly routing for appr. mission/transition.

DEPARTURE ROUTE DESCRIPTION
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STRYK RECOVERY RWY 03/21 | VALID 2014  

STRYK  RECOVERY AND TRANSITONS (STRYK)

APPROACH RWY 3L/R
Cross STRYK at or above 9,500’ MSL, proceed direct GASS PEAK. Cross JORDN at or above
9,500‘ MSL, cross GASS PEAK at or above 8,500’ MSL. Proceed direct SIMNS and cross at
5,500’ MSL. Cross Las Vegas Blvd at or above 4,000’ MSL then to 3,500’ MSL for Initial.
Remain within 4 DME if LSV on turn to final.

 

VFR STRAIGHT-IN RWY 3L/R
Depart CRAIG & descend to be at 3,000’ MSL by Las Vegas Blvd. Do not descend below
3,000’ MSL until within 5 DME of LSV or 4 NM of the runway on turn to final.

APPROACH RWY 21L/R
Cross STRYK at or above 9,500’ MSL, proceed direct GASS PEAK. Cross JORDN at or above
9,500‘ MSL, cross GASS PEAK at or above 8,500‘ MSL. Cross APEX at or above 4,500‘ MSL then
direct 5NM initial. Descend to cross PHINN at 4,000’ MSL, Inside 5 NM descend to 3,500’ MSL.

APPROACH  ROUTE DESCRIPTION
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VMC ONLY
PILOT RESPONSIBLE FOR

TERRAIN AVOIDANCE

VFR STRAIGHT-IN RWY 21L/R
Cross APEX at 4,000’ MSL. Descend to be at 3,000’ MSL at PHINN.
Descend to 3,000‘ MSL at LSV 027/5.
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RANGE 63B EXIT
SOUTH: Via NIXON at or above 10,000’ MSL, then direct STRYK.
EAST: Via SARAH at or above 10,000’ MSL, then direct GASS PEAK.

NELLIS AFB (KLSV)
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA
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